

STATE BANK OF PAKISTAN

SBP BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION SBP BSC NORTH NAZIMABAD OFFICE

Section I. Invitation for Bids (IFB)

No. GSU/NN/032743/-20

10-03-2020

- 1. State Bank of Pakistan Banking Services Corporation (SBP BSC) North Nazimabad intends to procure "Consumables of Computer, Non Computer and Communication Items-2019-20". Sealed bids are invited from all eligible Bidders that meet the following eligibility criteria:
 - a) Bidder should be registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Department and its name should appear in the Active Tax Payer List (ATL) of FBR;
 - b) Bidder must have Sales Volume/Gross Turnover of at least Pak Rs. one (1) million in each of the last two (02) financial years;
 - c) Bidder should have documented track of completing at least two (2) similar assignments, during last five (05) years;
 - d) Bidder should not be blacklisted / in litigation or in breach of performance with SBP/ any Government / Semi Government Organization(s);
- 2. Bidding documents containing detailed terms and conditions, etc. are available against payment of Rs.1000/- (non-refundable) in the form of payment order / demand draft in favour of SBP BSC, for the interested bidders on submission of a written application from the address given below from 9:00 am to 5:00 pm after publication of IFB till closing thereof.
- 3. The bids prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must be dropped in the tender box kept in the Office of PA to Chief Manager, 1st Floor, SBP BSC, North Nazimabad on or before **25 March 2020 at 11:00 am**. Technical Bids will be opened same day at **11:30 am**, at Deputy Chief Manager Section, State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC North Nazimabad, Block A, Karachi Pakistan.

-Sd-Chief Manager State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC North Nazimabad Phone: 99260705-8, Ext: 201, 222, 230 Fax# 021-99260712